THE DATASHEET OF
CG0402MLA-14KG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ChipGuard® MLA Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Features
■ 0402 and 0603 package options
■ Rated for IEC 61000-4-2, level 4
■ Withstands multiple ESD strikes

(V)
VN Min.
(V)
VN Max.
(V)
VC
(V)
ITM (Max.)
(A)
 WTM (Max.)
(J)
CP
(pF) Typ.
<50 μA 1 mA DC 1 A @
8/20 μs @ 8/20 μs  10/1000 μs @ 1 MHz
CG0402MLA-5.5MG 4 5.5 8.0 18.0 24 20 0.05 270
CG0402MLA-14LG 11 14 15.3 20.7 30 20 0.05 100
CG0402MLA-18KG 14 18 23.0 33.0 45 20 0.05 85
CG0603MLA-5.5ME 4 5.5 8.0 18.0 24 30 0.1 270
CG0603MLA-18KE 14 18 23.0 33.0 54 30 0.1 130
CG0603MLA-26KE 20 26 32.0 42.0 70 30 0.1 100
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.

Device Symbol
V
How to Order
CG 0n0n MLA - n.n x x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
 0402 = 0402 Package
 0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage**
     5.5 = 5.5 V
     14 = 14 V
     18 = 18 V
     26 = 26 V
Tolerance
     K = 10 %
     L = 15 %
     M = 20 %
Tape & Reel Packaging
      E = 4,000 pcs. per reel (CG0603MLA Series)
 G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (CG0402MLA Series)
Ni barrier terminations are standard on all
ChipGuard® part numbers.
**  Only models lower than 10 volts require
 decimal point.
 ChipGuard® MLA Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Voltage-Current Characteristics
102
101
100
10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10
I Current (Amps)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
ol
ts
)
-2 10-1 100 101 102 103 104
SOURCE = DC SOURCE = 8/20 s PULSE, IPEAK
CG0402MLA-5.5MG
CG0402MLA-5.5MG
CG0402MLA-18KG
CG0402MLA-18KG
102
101
100
10-8 10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10
I Current (Amps)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
ol
ts
)
-2 10-1 100 101 102 103 104
SOURCE = DC SOURCE = 8/20 s PULSE, IPEAK
CG0603MLA-5.5ME
CG0603MLA-5.5ME